LN#0100943107	
"92 SEP 30 All 9 21	192 SEP 30 AH 9 24
	ASPEN Vol.mg2 Page 226
51575 WAR	TITLE & ESCROW, INC. ANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL)
	그는 것은 것이 같이 같이 같이 같이 많이 많이 많이 같이 같이 있는 것이 같이 많이
<u>A set of the set o</u>	DARLENE BROWN and LUANA RATLIFF
convey(s) to W. KEE and	a ROBIN D. KEE, husband and wife
County of <u>Klamath</u> ,	State of Oregon, described as:
Series	E ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"
	2018년 1월 2019년 1월 2019년 - 1919년 1월 191 1월 1월 1919년
- 철도가 있는 것이 가지 않는 것을 통해. 같은 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 같은 것이 있다. 같은 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 같은 것이 없다. 것이 있는 것이 같은 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 있는	
"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY D	DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFO
MENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES."	The APPHOPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPA
THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARAN DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT A BUY	TEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPERT YER SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLAT
NING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROV	VED USES.
and covenant/s) that granter is the sum	her of the above described property free of all encumbrances exception
and covenant(s) that grantor is the own	ier of the above described property free of all encumbrances excer
and easements of record,	if any, and those apparent on the land
and easements of record, and will warrant and defend the same again The true and actual consideration	nst all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above on for this transfer is \$55,650.00 However, the actual content
and easements of record, and will warrant and defend the same again The true and actual consideration sideration consists of or includes other p (indicate which)° (Delete between symbo In construing this deed and who	if any, and those apparent on the land. nst all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above on for this transfer is \$55,650.00 "However, the actual con property or value given or promised which is the whole consideration
and easements of record, and will warrant and defend the same again The true and actual consideration sideration consists of or includes other p (indicate which)° (Delete between symbo) In construing this deed and whe IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grant 19 92	on for this transfer is \$55,650.00 However, the actual comproperty or value given or promised which is the whole consideration only if not applicable. See ORS 93.030) ere the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.
and easements of record, and will warrant and defend the same again The true and actual consideration sideration consists of or includes other p (indicate which)° (Delete between symbo In construing this deed and whe IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grant 19 92 Phyllic Cavanaugh, by Darlene Bro	If any, and those apparent on the land. nst all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above on for this transfer is \$55,650.00 . However, the actual comproperty or value given or promised which is the whole consideration property or value given or promised which is the whole consideration property or value given or promised which is the whole consideration property or value given or promised which is the whole consideration property or value given or promised which is the whole consideration property or value given or promised which is the plural consideration property or value given or promised which is the plural consideration property of the consideration of the consideration part of the constant of the consideration of the consideration the context so requires, the singular includes the plural. the context so requires, the singular includes the plural. the context of this instrument this 29 day of September the context of the context of th
and easements of record, and will warrant and defend the same again The true and actual consideratio sideration consists of or includes other p (indicate which)° (Delete between symbo In construing this deed and whe IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grant 19 92 Phylic Cavanaugh, by Darlene Bro attorney-in-fact	AMATH
and easements of record, and will warrant and defend the same again The true and actual consideration sideration consists of or includes other p (indicate which)° (Delete between symbo In construing this deed and whe IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grant 19 92 Phyllic Cavanaugh, by Darlene Bro	AMATH AMATH
and easements of record, and will warrant and defend the same again The true and actual consideratio sideration consists of or includes other p (indicate which)° (Delete between symbo) In construing this deed and whe IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grant 19 <u>92</u> <u>Phyleic Cavenaugh</u> by Darlene Bro attorney-in-fact STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>KLA</u> <u>Personally appeared the above responsive sectors</u>	AMATH
and easements of record, and will warrant and defend the same again The true and actual consideratio sideration consists of or includes other p (indicate which)° (Delete between symbo) In construing this deed and whe IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grant 19 92 Phylic Cavanaugh, by Darlene Bro attorney-in-fact STATE OF OREGON, County of Statematic grant 29 Personally appeared the above r Luana Ratliff, as their attorney-in fact	AMATH
and easements of record, and easements of record, and will warrant and defend the same again The true and actual consideration sideration consists of or includes other p (indicate which)° (Delete between symbol In construing this deed and whe IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grant 19 92 Phylic Caranagh, by Darlene Bro attorney-in-fact STATE OF OREGON, County of KLL STATE OF OREGON, County of KLL State of the above of Luana Ratliff, as their attorney-in fact instrument to be their upth L CalDWELL	AMATH
and easements of record, and easements of record, and will warrant and defend the same again The true and actual consideratio sideration consists of or includes other p (indicate which)° (Delete between symbo) In construing this deed and whe IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grant 19 92 Phylic Cavanaugh, by Darlene Bro attorney-in-fact STATE OF OREGON, County of KLI State of OREGON, County of KLI State of the above r Luana Ratliff, as their attorney-in fact official SEAL JUDITH L CALDWELL NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION NO. 007236	AMATH
and easements of record, and will warrant and defend the same again The true and actual consideratio sideration consists of or includes other p (indicate which)° (Delete between symbo) In construing this deed and whe IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grant 19 92 Phylic Cavanaugh, by Darlene Bro attorney-in-fact STATE OF OREGON, County of Statember 29 Personally appeared the above r Luana Ratliff, as their attorney-in fact Instrument to be their JUDITH L CALDWELL JUDITH L CALDWELL NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON	AMATH
and easements of record, and easements of record, and will warrant and defend the same again The true and actual consideratio sideration consists of or includes other p (indicate which)° (Delete between symbolin In construing this deed and whe IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grant 19 92 Phyllic Caranagh, by Darlene Bro attorney-in-fact STATE OF OREGON, County of KL State of OREGON, County of KL State of OREGON, County of KL State of OREGON, County of Count attorney-in-fact STATE OF OREGON, County of Count Personally appeared the above r Luana Ratliff, as their attorney-in fact instrument to be their OFFICIAL SEAL JUDITH L CALDWELL NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 007236 MT COMMISSION NO. 007236	AMATH
and easements of record, and easements of record, and will warrant and defend the same again The true and actual consideratio sideration consists of or includes other p (indicate which)° (Delete between symbolin construing this deed and whe IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grant 19 92 Phylic Cavanaugh, by Darlene Bro attorney-in-fact STATE OF OREGON, County of Mersonally appeared the above r Luana Ratliff, as their attorney-in fact Instrument to be their OFFICIAL SEAL JUDITH L CALDWELL NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION NO. 007236 MCCOMMISSION NO. 007236 MCCOMMISSION NO. 007236 MCCOMMISSION NO. 007236 MCCOMMISSION NO. 007236	AMATH
and easements of record, and will warrant and defend the same again The true and actual consideratio sideration consists of or includes other p (indicate which)° (Delete between symbolin in construing this deed and whe IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grant 19 92 Phyllis Cavanaugh, by Darlene Brown attorney-in-fact STATE OF OREGON, County of Personally appeared the above r Luana Ratliff, as their attorney-in fact Instrument to be their OFFICIAL SEAL JUDITH L CALDWELL NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 007236 MY COMMISSION NO. 007236 MY CO	AMATH
and easements of record, and easements of record, and will warrant and defend the same again The true and actual consideratio sideration consists of or includes other p (indicate which)° (Delete between symbolin in construing this deed and whe IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grant 19 92 Phyllic Cavanaugh, by Darlene Brown attorney-in-fact STATE OF OREGON, County of KLL STATE OF OREGON, County of KLL STATE OF OREGON, County of Market Personally appeared the above r Luana Ratliff, as their attorney-in fact instrument to be their OFFICIAL SEAL JUDITH L CALDWELL NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 007236 MY COMMISSION NO. 00	Solutions, rights, rights, rights of waited and in any, and those apparent on the land. Inst all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above on for this transfer is \$_55,650.00
and easements of record, and will warrant and defend the same again The true and actual consideratio sideration consists of or includes other p (indicate which)° (Delete between symbolin in construing this deed and whe IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grant 19 92 Phyllis Cavanaugh, by Darlene Brown attorney-in-fact STATE OF OREGON, County of Personally appeared the above r Luana Ratliff, as their attorney-in fact Instrument to be their OFFICIAL SEAL JUDITH L CALDWELL NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 007236 MY COMMISSION NO. 007236 MY CO	Scince in the second apparent on the land. If any, and those apparent on the land. Install persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above on for this transfer is \$_55,650.00
and easements of record, and will warrant and defend the same again The true and actual consideratio sideration consists of or includes other p (indicate which)° (Delete between symbolin construing this deed and whe IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grant 19 92 Phyllis Cavanaugh, by Darlene Brown attorney-in-fact STATE OF OREGON, County of KLA Personally appeared the above r Luana Ratliff, as their attorney-in fact instrument to be their OFFICIAL SEAL JUDITH L CALDWELL NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 007236 MT COMMISSION NO. 007236 MT COMMISSION CONTEXPANE MT COMISSION CONTEXPAN	Sciffections, rights, rights of waited the second the land. If any, and those apparent on the land. nst all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown abow on for this transfer is \$_55,650.00
and easements of record, and will warrant and defend the same again The true and actual consideratio sideration consists of or includes other p (indicate which)° (Delete between symbolin construing this deed and whe IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grant 19 92 Phylic Caranaugh, by Darlene Brown Phyllis Cavanaugh, by Darlene Brown attorney-in-fact STATE OF OREGON, County of KL STATE OF OREGON, County of KL Methematical State of the above r Luana Ratliff, as their attorney-in fact instrument to be their OFFICIAL SEAL JUDITH L CALDWELL NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION ICKADES AUG.31, 1995 AFT COMMISSION ICKADES AUG.31, 1995 AFT COMMISSION ICKADES AUG.31, 1995 STATE OF ORES NAME AND ADDRESS Timothy W. and Robyn D. Kee 1114 Crescent Ave. Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Klamath 1st Federal S&L 2943 So. 6th St. Klamath Falls, OR 97603	Schutzerions, rights, rights of wait on the land. If any, and those apparent on the land. nst all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown abow on for this transfer is \$_55,650.00 .ºHowever, the actual comproperty or value given or promised which is the whole consideration on the applicable. See ORS 93.030 persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown abow on for this transfer is \$_55,650.00 .ºHowever, the actual comproperty or value given or promised which is the plural. part of the whole consideration of the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.
and easements of record, and will warrant and defend the same again The true and actual consideratio sideration consists of or includes other p (indicate which)° (Delete between symbolin in construing this deed and whe IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grant 19 92 Multi Caranaugh, by Darlene Brown Phyllis Cavanaugh, by Darlene Brown attorney-in-fact STATE OF OREGON, County of KLM STATE OF OREGON, County of KLM STATE OF OREGON, County of Multi Personally appeared the above r Luana Ratliff, as their attorney-in fact official SEAL JUDITH L CALDWELL NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMESSION NO. 007236 Not Comment to be their GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Timothy W. and Robyn D. Kee 1114 Crescent Ave. Klamath Falls, OR 97601 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS Marecording return to: Klamath Falls, OR 97603 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	AMATH Jstatlene Statlene Statlene Statlene Statlene AMATH Jss. attorney-in-fact Statlene Statlene Statlene AMATH Jss. attorney-in-fact Statlene Statlene Statlene Amare and those apparent on the land. In the worker, the actual comproperty or value given or promised which is the worker, the actual comproperty or value given or promised which is the worker consideration obs? if not applicable. See ORS 93.0300 If the worker consideration of the worker consideration obs? if not applicable. See ORS 93.0300 ere the context so requires, the singular includes the plural. the worker consideration of the worker of the consideration of the consideration of the consideration of the set of the consideration of the set of the consideration of the consid
and easements of record, and will warrant and defend the same again The true and actual consideratio sideration consists of or includes other p (indicate which)° (Delete between symbo) In construing this deed and whe IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grant 19 92 Phylic Cavanaugh, by Darlene Brown Phyllis Cavanaugh, by Darlene Brown attorney-in-fact STATE OF OREGON, County of KLA STATE OF OREGON, County of KLA Personally appeared the above r Luana Ratliff, as their attorney-in fact Instrument to ba their JUDITH L CALDWELL NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION TOPASES AFT COMMISSION TOPASES AUG. 31, 1985 AFT COMMISSION TOPASES AUG. 31, 1985 AFT COMUS	AMATH Jstatlene Statlene Statlene Statlene Statlene AMATH Jss. attorney-in-fact Statlene Statlene Statlene AMATH Jss. attorney-in-fact Statlene Statlene Statlene Amare and those apparent on the land. In the worker, the actual comproperty or value given or promised which is the worker, the actual comproperty or value given or promised which is the worker consideration obs? if not applicable. See ORS 93.0300 If the worker consideration of the worker consideration obs? if not applicable. See ORS 93.0300 ere the context so requires, the singular includes the plural. the worker consideration of the worker of the consideration of the consideration of the consideration of the set of the consideration of the set of the consideration of the consid

- E - Y -

10.14





EXHIBIT "A"

All that part of Lot 15 of Block 12 of HOT SPRINGS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the Northerly line of said Lot 15 located by two courses from the Northwest corner of Lot 17 of said Block 12, to-wit: East along the Southerly line of the alley 63.61 feet to the beginning of the curve; thence North 88 degrees and 19' East 11.27 feet to the point of beginning; thence South 2 degrees and 17' East 45.8 feet; thence South 19 degrees and 58' West 10.3 feet; thence South 2 degrees and 8' East along the Easterly side of a concrete curb 65.5 feet to the Southerly line of said Lot 15 at a point 78.35 feet East along the Northerly line of Alameda Avenue from the Southwest corner of said Block 12; thence Easterly along the Southerly line of the said Lot 15, 45 feet to the Southeast corner of said Lot 15; thence Northerly along the lot line between Lots 14 and 15, 120 feet to the Northeast corner of Lot 15; thence Westerly along the Northerly line of Lot 15, 24.89 feet to the point of

The Westerly 10 feet of Lot 14, Block 12, HOT SPRINGS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Starting at the Southwest corner of said Lot 14; thence Easterly along the South line of said Lot a distance of 10 feet; thence Northerly on a line parallel to and 10 feet distant from the West lot line of said Lot 14 to the North line of said lot; thence Westerly on the North line of said lot to the Northwest corner of said lot; thence Southerly on the West line of said lot to the point of beginning.

CODE 1 MAP 3809-29DD TL 4000

Filed for record at rec	uest of	Aspen	Title Co.	the 3	0th day
of <u>Sept</u> .	A.D., 19 <u>92</u>	at <u>9:24</u> o'	clock <u>A</u> M., and	duly recorded in Vol	
	of	Deeds	on Page	22672	
FEE \$35.00			Evelyn Biehn By <u>Oau</u>		dare
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.